
 
 
Free family drop-in activities! 
Programs run rain or shine. If the weather 
does not allow for outside activities, they 
will be moved indoors. 

 
All sessions are FREE! No registration 
is required. 
 

  
See more information and updates at Regina.ca/WinterCity. 

 

November 2025 
Sunday, Nov 16  1–4 p.m. 
mâmawêyatitân centre - 3355 6th Ave: Try snowshoeing, play outdoor games, and make a 
paper gingerbread craft with aboriginal artist Tracey George Heese. 
Saturday, Nov 22  6:30–8 p.m. 
North West Leisure Centre 1127 Arnason St 
Make a paper gingerbread craft with 
aboriginal artist Tracey George Heese. 

Saturday, Nov 22  6:30–8 p.m. 
North West Leisure Centre 
Warm-up in Winter free public swim. 

Sunday, Nov 23  1–4 p.m. 
mâmawêyatitân centre: Join Sally Cain (The Art Attack) and learn to make fun 3D 
multimedia picture or design your own! 
 
December 2025 
Saturday, Dec 6  1–4 p.m. 
Neil Balkwill Civic Arts Centre - 2420 Elphinstone St: Fire pit, snowshoeing, kick sleds, 
snow games and outdoor bird feeder craft. 
Saturday, Dec 13  1–4 p.m. 
Neil Balkwill Civic Arts Centre: Fire pit, snow games, and outdoor craft (TBD). 
Saturday, Dec 20  1–4 p.m. 
Neil Balkwill Civic Arts Centre: Join Sally 
Cain (The Art Attack) and learn to make 
fun 3D multimedia picture or design your 
own! 

Saturday, Dec 20 | 2–4 p.m. 
Lawson Aquatic Centre - 1717 Elphinstone 
St: Warm-up in Winter free public swim. 

Sunday, Dec 21  1–4 p.m. 
North West Leisure Centre: Snow painting, snowmen, and snowshoeing. 
Saturday, Dec 27  1–4 p.m. 
South Leisure Centre 170 Sunset Dr: Fire pit, snow painting, and snowshoe fun. 
Sunday, Dec 28  1–4 p.m. 
Rochdale Park Outdoor Rink (by Doug Wickenheiser Arena): Outdoor rink activities, fire pit, 
and craft in the shelter. 



 

 
 
January 2026 
Sunday, January 4  1–4 p.m. 
Glencairn Neighbourhood Centre  2626 Dewdney Ave E: Winter-themed indoor crafts and 
games in the large meeting room. 
Sunday, January 11  1–4 p.m. 
Glencairn Neighbourhood Centre: Winter-themed indoor crafts and games in the large 
meeting room. 
Saturday, Jan 17  1–4 p.m. 
Tor Hill Golf Course Winter Recreation Trails 
Frosty Footprints Community Snowshoe Walk: Borrow snowshoes or bring your own, 
follow the trail, and take home a participation badge! 
Sunday, Jan 18  1:30–5:25 p.m. 
Sandra Schmirler Leisure Centre 3130 Woodhams Dr: Enjoy a Warm-up in Winter free 
public swim. 
 
February 2026 
Saturday, Feb 14  6:30–8 p.m. 
North West Leisure Centre: Indoor winter 
fun and sparkling hearts craft with 
aboriginal  Tracey George Heese. 

Saturday, Feb 14  6:30–8:25 p.m. 
North West Leisure Centre: Enjoy a 
Warm-up in Winter free public swim. 

Saturday, Feb 28  1–4 p.m. 
Core Ritchie Neighbourhood Centre  445 14th Ave: Outdoor fun in Gocki Park: fire pit, 
snow painting, snow games, and snowshoeing. 
 
March 2026 
Saturday, Mar 7  1–4 p.m. 
Core Ritchie Neighbourhood Centre: Indoor and outdoor family fun. 

Sunday, March 8  1:30–5:25 p.m. 
Sandra Schmirler Leisure Centre: Enjoy a Warm-up in Winter free public swim. 

Saturday, Mar 14  1–4 p.m. 
Mount Pleasant Sports Park Toboggan Hill 750 Winnipeg St N 
Toboggan Hill & Community Campfire: Bring your helmet and enjoy tobogganing, a 
campfire, and DIY s’mores. St. John Ambulance on site. 

 
 

 


